

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2267

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"2. A contract entered under this section may not exceed one full school year."

Page 1, line 14, replace "2" with "3"

Page 1, after line 15, insert:

"4. Upon completing a contract entered under this section, the individual may not enter a similar contract with the district for a period of three years. This subsection does not apply if the individual becomes licensed to teach by the education standards and practices board or approved to teach by the education standards and practices board."

Page 1, line 16, replace "3" with "5"

Page 1, line 18, replace "4" with "6"

Page 2, after line 9, insert:

"2. A contract entered under this section may not exceed one full school year."

Page 2, line 10, replace "2" with "3"

Page 2, after line 11, insert:

"4. Upon completing a contract entered under this section, the individual may not enter a similar contract with the district for a period of three years. This subsection does not apply if the individual becomes licensed to teach by the education standards and practices board or approved to teach by the education standards and practices board."

Page 2, line 12, replace "3" with "5"

Page 2, line 14, replace "4" with "6"

Renumber accordingly